

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 8216/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2017 in CRLMA No. 24771/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHYAM JI SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.109711/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Roopali Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Km. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER