

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 8216/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2017 in CRLMA No. 24771/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHYAM JI SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109711/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Visheshwar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Khaneja, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardendumauli Kumar Prashad, AAG
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay Adv.
Mr. Shashi Shekhar Kumar Prasad Adv.
Mr. R. Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Relist after four months.

We are informed that the complainant and her husband have expired. The matter is fixed for recording of evidence of Vikram Bahadur Mishra, son of Ram Bahadur Mishra. His

deposition would be recorded within a period of three months from today and would be placed on record by the petitioner.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR